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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:  1644 OF 2015 
DATE OF PUBLICATION:  8 May 2015 
Ms V van Dyk (DA) to ask the Minister of Communications: 

(a) How many Film and Publication Board (FPB) classifiers have been trained through a formal qualification process and (b) at what institution have the specified Film and Publication Board classifiers qualified since 26 May 2014? NW1861E

REPLY: MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
(a)  There is no formal qualification provided for classifiers.  FPB provides informal classifier training in the form of workshops.  These are conducted using the services of experts in the different fields- the appeals tribunal and experienced senior classifiers.  Training is informal in the form of a workshop which deals in depth with the classification guidelines, applicable legislations including the Constitution.  On a quarterly basis, there are refresher classifiers’ training workshops provided which are interactive and allow classifiers to provide operational feedback and challenges experienced in the application of the guidelines and legislation.
(b) No formal qualification is offered to classifiers.

[bookmark: _GoBack]
NDIVHUHO MUNZHELELE
[ACTING] DIRECTOR GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE:





MS AF MUTHAMBI, MP
MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE:
Parliamentary question 1644 of 2015

image1.png
S0
0N
>

)
Y,
574

N\

=572

w\ﬁm




